
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
SWARNIMA SCHEME FOR WOMEN
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a New Swarnima Scheme for Women; and

(b) if so, the salient features of the scheme along with the allocation of funds and the number of women benefited so far, State-wise particularly in Telangana and Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KRISHAN PAL GUJJAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details are placed at Annexure-I and Annexure-II
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